
229  th   St Aldhelm’s Scout Group AGM - Friday 2  nd   October 2020, 6.15pm  

Attendees: Scott Stowell, John Maul, Anne Baines, Daniel Baines , Kathryn Atherton, Simon White, Heather 

Whiteside Knott, Sarah Norman, Maggs Patterson and Jenny Bhambri-Lyte

Apologies: Nigel Abrahams & Shelley Coath

Item Action

1. Anne welcomed everyone to the meeting.

2. Apologies – Nigel  and ?

3. Minutes of the last AGM were read out.  Proposed by John Maul and seconded 

by Jenny Bhambri-Lyte.  The minutes were accepted as a true and accurate 

record.

4. The past year was reflected upon; it was agreed that it’s good to be back.

5. Treasurer’s Report -  finished year with total funds of £25,381, slightly down 

from last year.  A van was bought, which more than accounts for difference.  

£1560 in cash, in John’s house (owing to lockdown).  Large entry (Go Cardless 

receipts from members); these were previously split amongst camps, subs, etc 

and have correspondingly smaller entries lower down.  

6. Chair needs to be nominated.  All of tonight’s participants to seek out nominees.

To chat with Anne with potential suggestions; bring names to next meeting.

7. Election of Treasurer – proposed by Mags, seconded by Jenny.

8. Election of Secretary – proposed by Daniel, seconded by Sarah.

9. Executive members – if anyone would like to join Anne, Daniel, John, Jenny and 

Nigel?  Heather and Mags to be executive members.  Proposed by Simon and 

seconded by Sarah.

10. Appointment of auditor – John Maul to ask Dave, who was our auditor last year. 

If not, then we will seek an alternative.  Dave approved by meeting members.

11. Scott Stowell extended a very big thank you to Anne, for all her hard work in 

returning the group to physical meetings.

12. There have been some small losses from one scout group in particular.  We have

welcomed 16 Beavers in one group and six in the other.

13. Anne asked if she could buy another shelter, this was approved.

 

Meeting closed at 18.45.

All participants to 

seek nominees for 

chair.

JM to ask Dave if he 

would continue as 

auditor.

AB to purchase 

additional shelter.
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229th Bristol St Aldhems Scout Group

RECEIPTS
 Actual To

31-Mar-20 

 Actual To          

31-Mar-19 

Donations, Legacies and Similar Income

Subscriptions 602.00                 18,810.00           

gocardless - receipts from members 36,551.07            -                      

Subs Paid On 6,958.00-              7,001.00-             

Donations 384.70-                 2,365.46             

Legacies -                       -                      

GiftAid -                       -                      

Other Similar Income -                       -                      

SUB TOTAL             29,810.37             14,174.46 

GRANTS

Maintenance Grant -                       -                      

Other Grants -                       -                      

SUB TOTAL                          -                            -   

FUNDRAISING (GROSS)

Fundraising Income Details Asda -                       -                      

Fundraising Income Details Sleepover -                       409.00                

Fundraising Income Details Easter Party -                       -                      

Other Fundraising Income -                       -                      

SUB TOTAL                          -                    409.00 

INVESTMENT INCOME

Bank Interest -                       -                      

Building Society Interest -                       -                      

The Scout Assoc Short Term Investment Service -                       -                      

Property Rent Income 6,664.83              3,486.50             

Other Investment Incomes -                       -                      

SUB TOTAL               6,664.83               3,486.50 

TOTAL GROSS INCOME             36,475.20             18,069.96 

Asset & Investment Sale -                       -                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS             36,475.20             18,069.96 
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PAYMENTS

Charitable Payments

Youth Programme and Activities 9,368.33-              3,627.66-             

Youth Programme & Activities Contributions 1,930.89              5,327.00             

Camps 7,074.22-              5,017.47-             

Camps Contributions 140.00                 7,712.76             

Adult Support & Training 217.26-                 233.97-                

Rent -                       -                      

Water & Sewerage 324.00-                 279.50-                

Electricity & Gas 2,306.76-              2,233.24-             

Council Tax 715.68-                 700.06-                

Insurance 2,672.11-              1,574.94-             

Repairs & Renewals 3,293.45-              2,060.94-             

Materials & Equipment 136.05-                 339.29-                

Printing & Photocopying -                       -                      

Uniforms & Badges 2,661.23-              2,595.34-             

Contributions to Uniforms & Badges 916.00                 596.02                

AGM & Trustee Expenses -                       -                      

GoCardless App Fee -                       699.96-                

GoCardless Trans Fee -                       295.21-                

Other Cost Details 1 -  OSM -                       -                      

Other Cost Details 2 - Bins 143.00-                 143.00-                

Other Cost Details 3 - Tents 1,650.00-              -                      

Other Cost Details 4 - Van 12,699.00-            -                      

SUB TOTAL -           40,274.20 -             6,164.80 

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES

Fundraising Expenses Detail 1 -                       -                      

Fundraising Expenses Detail 2 -                       -                      

Fundraising Expenses Detail 3 -                       -                      

Other Fundraising Expenses -                       -                      

SUB TOTAL                          -                            -   

Total Gross Expenditure -           40,274.20 -             6,164.80 

ADVANCE PAYMENTS

Payments In Advance -                       -                      

SUB TOTAL                          -                            -   

PETTY CASH TRANSFERS

Transfer Petty Cash to Bank -                       -                      

Transfer Bank to Petty Cash -                       -                      

SUB TOTAL                          -                            -   

DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS

Transfer To Group Business Manager Acct -                       -                      

Transfer From Group Business Manager Acct -                       -                      

Transfer to Lloyds Saver -                       -                      

Transfer To Scout Troop Acct -                       -                      

Transfer From Scout Troop Acct -                       -                      

SUB TOTAL                          -                            -   

Asset and investment purchases, etc. -                       -                      
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Total payments -           40,274.20 -             6,164.80 

Net of receipts/(payments) -             3,799.00             11,905.16 

Cash funds last year end             29,180.80             17,275.00 

Cash funds this year end             25,381.80             29,180.16 
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Statement of assets and liabilities at the end of the year
 2019/20  2018/19 

 Unrestricted 

funds 

 Unrestricted 

funds 

 £  £ 

Cash funds
 Group Current Account               1,115.58                  631.26 
 Lloyds Account             22,705.72             28,549.54 
 Group Business Account                          -                            -   
 Scout Troop Account                          -                            -   
 The Scout Association Short Term Investment Service                          -                            -   
 Cash/Floats               1,560.50                          -   

 Total cash funds              25,381.80             29,180.80 

Other monetary assets

 Tax claim                          -                            -   
 Debts due from the County/Area/District/Group                          -                            -   
 Insurance claim                          -                            -   

 Sub total                          -                            -   

Investment assets
 Investment property - detail                           -                            -   
 Quoted investments                          -                            -   
 Other investments - detail                          -                            -   

 Sub total                          -                            -   

Non monetary assets for charity's own use
 Badge stock                          -                            -   
 Shop stock                          -                            -   
 Other stock                          -                            -   
 Land and buildings                          -                            -   
 Motor vehicles                          -                            -   
 Scouting equipment, furniture etc                          -                            -   
 Other                          -                            -   

 Sub total                          -                            -   

Liabilities
 Accounts not yet paid                          -                            -   
 Expenses incurred but not invoiced                          -                            -   
 Subscriptions not yet paid                          -                            -   
 Loan - detail                          -                            -   
 Other liabilities                          -                            -   

 Sub total                          -                            -   

Signature Print Name

Anne Baines

John Maul

Contingent liabilities and future obligations

The above receipts and payments account and statement of assets and liabilities were 

approved by the Trustees on       /      /20 (the date of the Executive Committee meeting 

that approved the accounts) and signed on their behalf by

Group GSL

Treasurer



229th Bristol Saint Aldhelms Scout Group

Accounts for the year ending 31st March 2020

I confirm that the above accounts have been reviewed, and represent an accurate reflection of the 

Group’s financial position 

David Bull


